3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3
Interconnect Solutions
http ://www.3M.c om/interconnects /
3M MetPak 2-FB Shroud
2 mm Backplane, Rear Plug MP2 Series

(.187in.)
5.60mm
(.218in.)
6.40mm
(.250in.)
MP2-HSXXX-41 MP2-HXXX-4XP5-XXXX ------------ 7.70mm 6.90mm 6.10mm 5.30mm ------------ ------------
MP2-HXXX-4XP7-XXXX ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ 7.90mm 7.10mm
MP2-HSXXX-42 MP2-HXXX-4XP5-XXXX 7.60mm 6.80mm 6.00mm 5.20mm 4.40mm ------------ ------------
MP2-HXXX-4XP7-XXXX ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ 7.00mm 6.20mm
MP2-HSXXX-43 MP2-HXXX-4XP5-XXXX 5.10mm ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
MP2-HXXX-4XP7-XXXX ------------ 7.70mm 6.90mm 6.10mm 5.30mm 4.50mm ------------
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD THICKNESS
REAR PLUG UP MATE LENGTHS
METPAK 2-FB SHROUD METPAK 2-FB HEADER
MP2-HSXXX-41 MP2-HSXXX-42 MP2-HSXXX-43
MP2-HS024-4X 24 11.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS048-4X 48 23.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS072-4X 72 35.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS096-4X 96 47.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS120-4X 120 59.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS144-4X 144 71.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS168-4X 168 83.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS192-4X 192 95.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
STAND-OFF HEIGHTCONTACT
QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION A
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.

(.062in.)
2.40mm
(.093in.)
3.20mm
(.125in.)
4.00mm
(.156in.)
4.80mm
(.187in.)
5.60mm
(.218in.)
6.40mm
(.250in.)
MP2-HSXXX-51 MP2-HXXX-5XP5-XXXX ------------ 7.70mm 6.90mm 6.10mm 5.30mm ------------ ------------
MP2-HXXX-5XP7-XXXX ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ 7.90mm 7.10mm
MP2-HSXXX-52 MP2-HXXX-5XP5-XXXX 7.60mm 6.80mm 6.00mm 5.20mm 4.40mm ------------ ------------
MP2-HXXX-5XP7-XXXX ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ 7.00mm 6.20mm
MP2-HSXXX-53 MP2-HXXX-5XP5-XXXX 5.10mm ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
MP2-HXXX-5XP7-XXXX ------------ 7.70mm 6.90mm 6.10mm 5.30mm 4.50mm ------------
REAR PLUG UP MATE LENGTHS
METPAK 2 SHROUD METPAK 2-FB HEADER
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD THICKNESS
MP2-HSXXX-51 MP2-HSXXX-52 MP2-HSXXX-53
MP2-HS030-5X 30 11.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS060-5X 60 23.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS090-5X 90 35.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS120-5X 120 47.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS150-5X 150 59.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS180-5X 180 71.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS210-5X 210 83.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
MP2-HS240-5X 240 95.95 mm 3.50 mm 4.40 mm 6.90 mm
STAND-OFF HEIGHT
DESCRIPTION
CONTACT
QUANTITY